
DDIE VIA Sentido Km Coord. GPS (M)
232091 PdC A23 - Guarda Sul (km 209+000) S/N S/N 209+000 7° 14' 5.31" O

231921 PdC A23 - Belmonte Norte (km 192+980) S/N S/N 192+980 7º 18' 36.14'' O

231841 PdC A23 - Belmonte Sul (km 184+250) S/N S/N 184+250 7º 22' 4.60'' O

231621 PdC A23 - Alcaria (km 162+650) S/N S/N 162+650 7º 28' 49.46'' O

231431 PdC A23 - Soalheira (km 143+900) S/N S/N 143+900 7º 28' 07.14'' O

231371 PdC A23 - Lardosa (km 137+716) S/N S/N 137+716 7º 27' 32.00'' O

231191 PdC A23 - Hospital (km 119+600) S/N S/N 119+600 7º 31' 38.90'' O

231121 PdC A23 - Sarnadas (km 112+300) S/N S/N 112+300 7° 34' 41.69" O

230981 PdC A23 - Alvaiade (km 98+270) S/N S/N 98+270 7º 41' 43.33'' O

230881 PdC A23 - Fratel (km 88+080) S/N S/N 88+080 7° 44' 51.40" O

230641 PdC A23 - Gavião (km 64+745) S/N S/N 64+745 7º 56' 25.75" O

230501 PdC A23 - Mouriscas (km 50+230) S/N S/N 50+230 8º 05' 36.51'' O

230381 PdC A23 - Abrantes Oeste (km 38+640) S/N S/N 38+640 8° 12' 49.25" O

230311 PdC A23 - Montalvo (km 31+792) S/N S/N 31+792 8º 17' 14.00'' O

230141 PdC A23 - Entroncamento (km 14+523) S/N S/N 14+523 8º 28' 47.00'' O

230051 PdC A23 - Zibreira (km 5+834) S/N S/N 5+834 8º 34' 27.00'' O

232092 PdC A23 - Guarda Sul (km 209+000) N/S N/S 209+000 7° 14' 5.31" O

231922 PdC A23 - Belmonte Norte (km 192+980) N/S N/S 192+980 7º 18' 36.14'' O

231842 PdC A23 - Belmonte Sul (km 184+250) N/S N/S 184+250 7º 22' 4.60'' O

231622 PdC A23 - Alcaria (km 162+650) N/S N/S 162+650 7º 28' 49.46'' O

231432 PdC A23 - Soalheira (km 143+900) N/S N/S 143+900 7º 28' 07.14'' O

231372 PdC A23 - Lardosa (km 137+716) N/S N/S 137+716 7º 27' 32.00'' O

231192 PdC A23 - Hospital (km 119+600) N/S N/S 119+600 7º 31' 38.90'' O

231122 PdC A23 - Sarnadas (km 112+300) N/S N/S 112+300 7° 34' 41.69" O

230982 PdC A23 - Alvaiade (km 98+270) N/S N/S 98+270 7º 41' 43.33'' O

230882 PdC A23 - Fratel (km 88+080) N/S N/S 88+080 7° 44' 51.40" O

230642 PdC A23 - Gavião (km 64+745) N/S N/S 64+745 7º 56' 25.75" O

230502 PdC A23 - Mouriscas (km 50+230) N/S N/S 50+230 8º 05' 36.51'' O

230382 PdC A23 - Abrantes Oeste (km 38+640) N/S N/S 38+640 8° 12' 49.25" O

230312 PdC A23 - Montalvo (km 31+792) N/S N/S 31+792 8º 17' 14.00'' O

230142 PdC A23 - Entroncamento (km 14+523) N/S N/S 14+523 8º 28' 47.00'' O

230052 PdC A23 - Zibreira (km 5+834) N/S N/S 5+834 8º 34' 27.00'' O



Coord. GPS (P)
40° 30' 34.49" N

40º 22' 54.69'' N

40º 19' 19.84'' N

40º 10' 44.94'' N

40º 2' 5.21'' N

39º 58' 44'' N

39º 49' 58.34'' N

39° 46' 52.24" N

39º 42' 13.16'' N

39° 38' 6.92" N

39° 31' 56.45" N

39º 29' 41.58'' N

39° 29' 20.10" N

39º 29' 17'' N

39º 28' 48'' N

39º 28' 15'' N

40° 30' 34.49" N

40º 22' 54.69'' N

40º 19' 19.84'' N

40º 10' 44.94'' N

40º 2' 5.21'' N

39º 58' 44'' N

39º 49' 58.34'' N

39° 46' 52.24" N

39º 42' 13.16'' N

39° 38' 6.92" N

39° 31' 56.45" N

39º 29' 41.58'' N

39° 29' 20.10" N

39º 29' 17'' N

39º 28' 48'' N

39º 28' 15'' N
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